6FURLONGS. ( 1.074 ) MATRON S. Purse $250,000 FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD. No nomination fee. $1,250 to pass the entryhbox and $1,250 additional to start. Supplementary
nominations may he made by the cosing time of entries at a fee 0f$3,000 which qualifies to start. $250,000
TENTH RACE Guaranteed. After paying 2.5% of original purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of
oa k Ia wh the remaining purse will be paid to owner(s) of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth and
4% to fifth. WEIGHT S: 124 1hs. Non—-winners of $60,000 since October 30,2023 allowed 3 Ibs.; $50,000 in 2024
MARCH 30, 2024 allowed 5 Ibs.; $40,000 since Decemhber 30, 2023 allowed 7 Ibs. (Maiden and Claiming races not considered
in allowances).In Allowance Stakes starting preference will be given to horsesthat have accumulated the
highest earnings. Starters to he named through the entry box hy the usual time of closing. The Owner of
the winner to receive a trophy. Nominations Closed Saturday, March 16, 2024 with 26 Nominations.
Value of Race: $250,000 Winner $138,750; second $46,250; thir d $23,125; fourth $13,875; fifth $9,250; sixth $6,250; s eventh $6,250; eighth $,250.
Mutuel Pool $797,941.00 Exacta Pool $407,26200S uperfecta Pool $129064.00 Trifecta Pool $218539.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St 1 s Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
9Mar24 100P1 American Band bf 5 1247 2 311 31 225 13 DelaCruzW 21.50
18Feb24 8SA3 Daddysruby b41246 1 221 1} 11 2 PratF 310
3Feb24 10QP2 Royal Spa h41245 8 8 8 71 3  SantanaRJr 8.50
4Feb24 8 Aqut Leeloo bf 51193 7 65 6! 51 4no HernandezJ J 1.10
4Nov23 7SA9 Hoosier Philly b4 1178 6 4hd 4] 43 513 Morales E 570
24Feb24 80P1 Zeitlos 41244 3 51 5% 3hd 62 GaffalioneT 1.30
3Feb24 70P2 Traverse 5171 4 7472 61 76 TorresCA 21.20
24Feb24 80P3 Mucho Macho Girl 41182 5 1hd 21 8 8 HernandezBJJr 8.50

OFF AT5:19 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :212, :45, :573, 1:102 ( :21.49, :45.06, :57.68, 1:10.57 )

_ 9-AMERICAN BAND 57.00 1840 860
$2 Mutuel Prices: 8 -DADDYSRUBY 540  4.00
7-ROYAL SPA 5.60

$1 EXACTA 9-8 PAID $151.00 10CENT SUPERFECTA 9-8-7-5
PAID $486.65 S0 CENT TRIFECTA 9-8-7 PAID $567.00

Dk.b orbr. m, (Feb), by Flatter - Purim’s Dancer, by Purim . Trainer HaranJohn. Bred hy Gary & Mary West Stables
Inc(Ky).

AMERICAN BAND tracked the two leaders while off the inside, came three wide for the drive, roused for the drive, kicked
down the leader late from the outside while showing goodresolve. DADDYSRUBY broke ontop despite bumpingwith ROYAL SPA,
dueled up front while off the inside, salted the other speed away to be clear into the lane, continued tohold a daylight advantage
until late, failed to containthe winner while holding the place in the final strides. ROYAL SPA off a step slow, remained devoid of
speed for a half, in the two path turningfor home, set down, made a good run through some traffic to annex the show. LEELOO
lacked speed while just of f the inside, moved outand was four wideexiting the turn, displayed a mildamount of late interest while
widest throughthe lane. HOOSIER PHILLY in the secondfight outside, three to four wide throughthe turn,went evenly through
the lane in lacking a closing kick. ZEITLOS racedin mid pack toward the inside, had little for the drive. TRAVERSE remained
back while saving groundthroughthe turn. MUCHO MACHO GIRL moved up to duel inside the runner up,alternated with that one
into the turn, weakened midway on thebend, continued to fade throughthe stretch.

Owners- 1, Haran Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 Jethorse LLC Wachtel Stable and Barber Gary; 3, Breffni Farm; 4, Kingsport Farm; 5, Gold
Standard Racing Stable LLC; 6, Stonestreet Stables LLC and Leidel Peter; 7, Claiborne Farm; 8 Dream Team One Racing Stable

Trainers- 1, Haran John; 2, Miller Peter; 3, Brisset Rodol phe; 4, Correas Ignacio IV; 5, Amoss Thomas; 6, Asmussen Steven M; 7, Mott
Riley; 8, Stewart Dallas

Scratched- Backyard Money ( 16Mar24 S0P ), Chandana ( 03Feb24 100P 6 )

50 CENT Pick Three (6-7-9) Paid $935.90; Pick Three P ool $98,889.
$1Daily Double (7-9) Paid $155.40 ; Daily Double Pool $61,686 .



